
Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education 

& Homelessness Committee

Committee Members: Kashmann, Chair; Torres, Vice-Chair;  

Sandoval, Kniech, Flynn, Sawyer

Committee Staff: Emily Lapel

Wednesday, May 27, 2020, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 450

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Attendance

Consent Items

Approves a grant agreement with the U.S. Department of 

Health and Human Services, Health Resources and 

Services Administration for $540,961 and for one year for 

COVID-19 response activities including emergency 

financial assistance, housing services, outpatient 

ambulatory health, food assistance and behavioral health 

services for individuals living with HIV/AIDS, citywide 

(ENVHL-202054544-00).

20-0481

RR20 0481 DDPHE Ryan White COVID-19 AwardAttachments

Approves a contract with LexisNexis Risk Solutions FL 

Inc. for $750,000 and for five years to provide on-call 

investigative database access for City agencies 

(SAFTY-201952993).

20-0485

RR20 0485 DOS LexisNexisAttachments

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16420
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=659f58c3-6910-4826-b418-1570ae1c1f62.docx
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16424
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=01f4fb3a-e3d7-4dac-a187-f36fb583fad1.docx


Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Wednesday, May 27, 2020

Amends a loan agreement with ECLT Inca Commons LLC 

to revise the deadline for disbursement of funds from 

3-30-20 to 9-30-20 regarding a 92-unit condominium 

development located in the Lincoln Park neighborhood in 

Council District 3. No change to agreement amount or 

duration (OEDEV-201951256).

20-0492

RR20 0492 HOST La TelaAttachments

Approves a contract with The Salvation Army for 

$1,140,180 and through 6-30-20 to provide meals to 

individuals staying in activated respite and protective 

action rooms at local area motels in response to the 

COVID-19 pandemic (HOST-202054653).

20-0493

RR20 0493 HOST Salvation ArmyAttachments

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16431
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=98bea2d4-0caf-4331-9ae7-fc7ac03bdce8.docx
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16432
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=84b1f89f-f73d-453c-8690-b85509a081ae.docx

