
Agenda

Business, Arts, Workforce, 

& Aviation Services 

Committee

Committee Members: Flynn, Chair; Hinds, Vice-Chair; 

Sawyer, Herndon, Ortega, Gilmore

Committee Staff: John Mahoney

Wednesday, May 27, 2020, 1:30 PM

City and County Building, Room 450

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Attendance

Consent Items

Approves a revenue contract with Visible Services LLC for 

$1,077,421 and through 4-30-22 for sponsorship for 

cellular services at the Denver Coliseum and Red Rocks 

Amphitheatre (THTRS-201953078).

20-0480

Amends a loan agreement with Rocky Mountain Public 

Media to allow for a change of collateral from a 2900 

Welton Street property to a secondary position at the 

soon to be completed 2100 Arapahoe Street property, 

allowing the 2900 Welton Street property to be sold to a 

community-based nonprofit organization providing 

childcare and early childhood education. No change to 

agreement amount or duration (202054620-02).

20-0490

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16419
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16429

